
Wenger Announces Re-Election Bid
Wvominp CoilfltV HARRISBURG (Dauphin Co.) Senator Wenger, a state senator As Republican Caucus Secret- throughout the state. The Caucus

* o • J Senator Noah W. Wenger, since 1983, was first elected in ary, a position of leadership in the position also directly involves
rp Republican Caucus Secretary, 1982 and re-elected again in 1986 Pennsylvania Senate, Wenger Wenger in the policy-making1 O nuIQ, announced his candidacy for re- and 1990. Before his election to plays amajorrole in the Executive decisions for the Senate Republi-

j 1 . C election as the state senatorrepre- the Pennsylvania Senate, Wenger Nominations process, involving can Caucus which affect not onlyLamoing oCtlOOl sentingPennsylvania’s 36th Sen- served three terms in the Pennsyl- confirmation of nominations the 36th Senatorial District but
■nTMira*mTnPv au tonal District, which covers the vania House of Representatives, made bythe Governor for the van- also the entire Commonwealth oftunkhannuck (Wyoming northernpart ofLancaster County. ous boards and commissions Pennsylvania.

Co.) The annual Mid-Winter
Lambing School, sponsored by
the Wyoming County Sheep and
Wool Producers Association
(PDA), will be held at the Pen-
nsylvania Department of Agricul-
ture building in Tunkhannock on
Saturday morning, January 29.
from 9:30 A.M. until 11:30A.M.
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ThePDA building is located on
Highway Rt 92 adjacent to Bar-
tron John D|eere and Campos
Trucking.

The program has been deve-
loped to meet the needs of novice
and experienced shepherds and is
open to sheep farmers throughout
the entire area.

The 1994 curriculum will cen-
ter on the role of the ewe with
focus on health maintenance, dis-
ease prevention, diagnosis and
treatment, and flock management.

The program will begin
promptly at 9:30 a.m. with a vid-
eo, “Introduction To Flock
Health.” This is a “Wimock Inter-
national” production and made
available for this occasion by the
department of animal science of
Penn State.

Dr. D’Alessandro’s
topic. “Metabolic dis-
eases,” will zero in on
such problems as white
muscle disease, pre-
gnancy toxemia, hypo-
calcemia, and other dis-
orders associated with
the lambing ewe.
Increasingly restrictive
FDA regulations and
scrutiny make it imper-
ative that producers
keep informed about
approved preventive
and treatment measures.
The format will be
interactive, with ample
opportunity for ques-
tions and audience
participation.

Up-to-the-minute
information concerning
Green Valley Lamb,
Pennsylvania lamb
marketing cooperative,
will also be available at
this meeting. This
promising new venture
has been bom out of
two years of intensive
study, producer
surveys, and market
research by a committee
appointed by the Pen-
nsylvania Sheep and
Lamb MarketingBoard.
The goal is to provide a
structure through which
lamb producers can
market lambs in a more
advantageous and pro-
fitable manner than
through the convention-
al system.
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(Continued from Page A3O)

GARRETT COUNTY
HERD COWS IN

BREED HERD T
44
70

126
63
47
26

125
47

Philip Beachy
Paul & Henry Kinsinger
Ernest & Dan Game
Guards Farm Inc.
Wayne E. Schrock
Jonas D. Kinsinger
Delvin Mast
Oakview Ridge No. 2
Fred Petershebn
Jerry L. Yoder
David W. Yoder
Andrew W. Schrock
Bender, Carl
Menno J Yoder
Cleland Bekzei
Rufus Peachey
Piney Run Farms
Ezra Schrock

For more informa-
tion, contact Victor W.
Decker, president ofthe
Wyoming County
Sheep and Wool Pro-
ducers Association, at
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HERD
HARFORD COUNTY

HERD COWS IN
NAME BREED HERD T

Highland Haights Farm Inc H 131
Pieper Brothers H 124

MLK AVG
PCM T

73.7
72.7
71.9
70.2
69.6
69.2
68.9
68.9
68.9
68.5
67.7
67.2
67.0
67.0
66.5
66.5
66.4
65.5

MILK AVG
PCM T

81.9
75.2

Harkins Hill Farm H 151
David M. K«y«s H 83
Maroamo Farm H 97
My-Ladys-Manor Farm H 216
Strawberry Hill Farm H 130

•Homelands Farm H 44

Topped the Penn State alfalfa
germplasm trials at Landisville, PA in
1990 with arecord yield of 9.28 tons per
acre! That record still stands. The #1
yielder in '9l MD state test, back in the
top again in '92. Plenty of additional
data from Mid-Atlantic and Northeast
tests in '9l, '92, '93.

HERD
NAME

David & James Patrick
Merry Acres Farm
Paul F. Harrison Jr.

HOWARD COUNTY
HERD COWS IN

BREED HERD T
H 146
H 37
H 75

HERD
NAME

Roy W Crow
P. Thomas Mason
Wm Sutton-Wm Sutton Jr
Hils Dairy Partnership
Michael H Philip
Clover Leaf Farm
R & E Brink
Jonas & Ruth StoKzius
Pudding Run Farm
Friendship Farms, Inc.
Fair Hill Farm Inc.
Howard McHenry
Running Fox Farm

KENT COUNTY
HERO COWS IN

BREED HERD T
H 50
H 43
H 90
H 153
H 64
H 64
H 78
H 71
H 11
H 108
H 243
H 214
H 80

71.4
71.3
70.1
67.8
67.3
66.7

MLK AVG
FCM T

73.8
72.7
70.5

MLK AVG
FCM T

75.1
74.8
71.9
71.7
70.8
70.6
68.6
68.3
67.9
66.7
66.1
65.9
65.1

Top honors
the region...

in

State Yield Trials
Persistence

Farm Production
MEDALLION

IS A NORTHEAST VARIETY

High stand scores show outstanding
winter hardiness.

DEVELOPED ONLY FOR THE
MID-ATLANTIC & NORTHEAST

* Northeast Developed
* Northeast "Germplasm"
* Northeast Performance
* Optimized For Your Conditions

INDEPENDENT
PENN STATE & MD TRIALS

DEMONSTRATE THE REGIONAL
ADVANTAGE YOU CAN HAVE ON YOUR

FARM!Inquire for complete trial data.


